

No. 17-571

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FOURTH ESTATE PUBLIC BENEFIT CORPORATION,
Petitioner,

v.

WALL-STREET.COM, LLC AND JERROLD D. BURDEN,
Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eleventh Circuit**

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

JOEL B. ROTHMAN
JEROLD I. SCHNEIDER
SCHNEIDER ROTHMAN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
LAW GROUP, PLLC
4651 N. Federal Highway
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
(561) 404-4350

AARON M. PANNER
Counsel of Record
GREGORY G. RAPAWY
COLLIN R. WHITE
KELLOGG, HANSEN, TODD,
FIGEL & FREDERICK, P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W.
Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900
(apanner@kellogghansen.com)

June 5, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE COURT SHOULD GRANT THE PETITION TO RESOLVE THE CON- CEDED CIRCUIT SPLIT ABOUT THE COPYRIGHT ACT'S REGISTRATION REQUIREMENT.....	1
II. FOR PURPOSES OF § 411(a), A COPYRIGHT OWNER MAKES REG- ISTRATION BY SUBMITTING THE REQUIRED MATERIALS TO THE COPYRIGHT OFFICE.....	2
CONCLUSION.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
STATUTES	
Copyright Act (17 U.S.C.)	1, 2, 3
17 U.S.C. § 205	4
17 U.S.C. § 205(a)	4
17 U.S.C. § 205(b)	5
17 U.S.C. § 205(c)	4
17 U.S.C. § 406(a)	5
17 U.S.C. § 406(a)(1)	5
17 U.S.C. § 408(c)(3)	2
17 U.S.C. § 410(a)	2
17 U.S.C. § 410(b)	2
17 U.S.C. § 410(d)	5-6
17 U.S.C. § 411(a)	1, 2, 3, 6
17 U.S.C. § 411(c)	2
17 U.S.C. § 412	6
17 U.S.C. § 412(2)	2
